559 Underscored, st %%(ivetoed text may not be searchable.
I ee text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 203, S. Published
September 24, 1963,

CHAPTER 321

AN ACT to create 20.840 (85) of the statutes, relating to repair of homes
for needy veterans and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.840 (85) of the statutes is created to read:

20.840 (85) HOMES FOR NEEDY VETERANS. From the veterans trust
fund annually, beginning July 1, 1963, for a period of 2 years, the sum of
$5,000 as a nonlapsible appropriation, to be used for the repair and im-
provement of facilities operated in this state by bona fide veterans’ organi-
zations as homes for the retreat or asylum of needy veterans., Allotments
shall be made from this appropriation to bona fide veterans’ organizations
quahfymg upon applications showing the apphcant’s eligibility and re-
quirements for an allotment and such other pertinent matter as the de-
partment of veterans affairs prescribes.

Approved September 12, 1963.
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